Press Release





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Marina Bay Sands and SATS launch first city check-in and baggage acceptance service

First to benefit are hotel guests and visitors taking SIA and SilkAir flights

Singapore (September 20, 2010) – Marina Bay Sands and SATS have jointly introduced a new city check-in and baggage acceptance service – the first of its kind in Singapore – for hotel guests and visitors heading to Changi Airport.

With the launch of the *Baggage Express* service, Marina Bay Sands' guests and customers departing on Singapore Airlines (SIA) and SilkAir flights can enjoy the convenience of checking-in at least three hours before their flights depart. They can receive their boarding passes and baggage claim tags at Marina Bay Sands. Checked-in guests can also proceed directly to clear immigration at Singapore Changi Airport and be at the boarding gate before it closes.

Checking in at a downtown location offers users greater flexibility to maximise their time before leaving Singapore. This service will be extended to cover more participating airlines in the coming months.

"Marina Bay Sands is proud to partner SATS in launching this first-ever city check-in service in Singapore. It speaks volumes of our ability to provide innovative and first-to-market services to our guests. All our hotel guests and visitors to our property are able to enjoy this one-stop check-in service. This is another value-added offering that Marina Bay Sands is providing for the convenience of our guests, and we will continue to introduce more innovative services in the coming months," said Marina Bay Sands President and Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Thomas Arasi.

Said Mr. Denis Marie, Senior Vice President, Passenger Services of SATS: "This new initiative underscores our drive in leveraging our core competencies in gateway services to offer innovative products and services to our customers and their guests. We are pleased to partner Marina Bay Sands in providing a delightful and hassle-free travel experience for its guests. We remain strongly committed to developing and delivering superior value propositions to our customer."

Located at Marina Bay Sands' Coach Terminal, the check-in counters will initially operate from Thursday to Monday from 10 am to 6 pm.

The *Baggage Express* service is free for guests without any check-in luggage. A handling charge of S\$25 for every two bags applies. The check-in service is also open to hotel guests staying in other parts of Singapore.

The accepted baggage will be transported to Changi Airport with regular transport runs and will undergo security screening at the airport. The counters at Marina Bay Sands are manned primarily by SATS' personnel.

About Marina Bay Sands

Marina Bay Sands is the leading business, leisure and entertainment destination in Asia. It features large and flexible convention and exhibition facilities, 2,560 hotel rooms and suites, the rooftop Sands SkyPark, the best shopping mall in Asia, world-class celebrity chef restaurants, a casino, Paiza Club for premium players and an outdoor event plaza. It will also have a museum and theaters. For more information, please visit www.marinabaysands.com.

About SATS Ltd.

With over 60 years of operating experience and an emerging global presence, SATS is Singapore's leading provider of gateway services and food solutions.

Our comprehensive scope of gateway services encompasses airfreight handling, passenger services, ramp handling, baggage handling, aviation security, aircraft interior cleaning while our food solutions business comprises inflight catering, food trading and logistics, industrial catering, chilled and frozen food manufacturing as well as airline linen laundry.

SATS has been listed on the Singapore Exchange since May 2000. For more information on SATS, please visit www.sats.com.sg.

Marina Bay Sands' Media contacts

Debra Wang (+65) 6688 0280 / debra.wang@marinabaysands.com Venetia Chung (+65) 6688 0269 / yenetia.chung@marinabaysands.com

SATS' Investor and Media contacts

Sandy Leng Seraphim Cheong

AVP, Investor Relations Manager

SATS Edelman Public Relations

Tel: (65) 6541 8200 Tel: (65) 6347 2323 (office hours)
Tel: (65) 9018 5168 Tel: (65) 9824 8423 (after office hours)
sandy leng@sats.com.sq seraphim.cheong@edelman.com

Image download

https://www.yousendit.com/download/UFVwZFhxV3J0TWxjR0E9PQ